310 CMR 10.99

Form 5



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

DEP File No.	SE	69-263
	(To t	oe provided by

be provided by DEP)

Seekonk City/Town

Coelho

## **Order of Conditions** Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act G.L. c. 131, §40

FromSeekonk Conservat	ion Commission
To Mr. Louis Coelho	Same
(Name of Applicant)	(Name of property owner)
4 Antigo Court Aggress <u>East Providence, RI 02914</u>	AddressSame
This Order is issued and delivered as follows:  Description: Description of the second	March 10. 1992 (date)
by hand delivery to applicant or representative on	(date)
by certified mail. return receipt requested on	(Cate)
This project is located at Plat 1, Lot 13,	Jane Howland Place "Phase B"
The property is recorded at the Registry of <u>Brist</u>	
BookPage	
Certificate (if registered)	<u> </u>
The Notice of Intent for this project was filed on	November 6, 1991 (date)
The public hearing was closed on March 9,	1992 (date)
Findings	
The Seekonk Conservation Commiss	has reviewed the above-referenced Notice of
Intent and plans and has held a public hearing on the Commission at this time, the	Commission has determined that
the area on which the proposed work is to be done is	s significant to the following interests in accordance with
the Presumptions of Significance set forth in the reg	ulations for each Area Subject to Protection Under the
Act (check as appropriate):	entrol Land containing shellfish
☐ Public water supply ☐ Flood co ☐ Private water supply ☐ Storm do ☐ Ground water supply ☐ Preventi	amage prevention
	State Share\$112.50
10ta 1 mig 7 55 555 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(1/2 fee in excess of \$25)
Total Refund Due S City/Town Po	rtion \$ State Portion \$
•	

Therefore the Seekonk (	Conservation Co	omm - hereby finds that the following conditions are
necessary in accordance with	the Performance Stand	dards set forth in the regulations, to protect those inter-
ests checked above. The	Commission	orders that all work shall be performed
is accordance with said conditi	ons and with the Notice	e of Intent referenced above. To the extent that the fol-
lawers conditions modify or dif-	fer from the plans, spec	rifications or other proposals submitted with the Notice
of intent, the conditions shall c		

## General Conditions

- 1. Failure to comply with all conditions stated herein, and with all related statutes and other regulatory measures, shall be deemed cause to revoke or modify this Order.
- 2. This Order does not grant any property rights or any exclusive privileges; it does not authorize any injury to private property or invasion of private rights.
- 3. This Order does not relieve the permittee or any other person of the necessity of complying with all other applicable federal, state or local statutes, ordinances, by-laws or regulations.
- 4. The work authorized hereunder shall be completed within three years from the date of this Order unless either of the following apply:
  - (a) the work is a maintenance dredging project as provided for in the Act; or
  - (b) the time for completion has been extended to a specified date more than three years, but less than five years, from the date of issuance and both that date and the special circumstances warranting the extended time period are set forth in this Order.
- 5. This Order may be extended by the issuing authority for one or more periods of up to three years each upon application to the issuing authority at least 30 days prior to the expiration date of the Order.
- 6. Any fill used in connection with this project shall be clean fill, containing no trash, refuse, rubbish or debris, including but not limited to lumber, bricks, plaster, wire, lath, paper, cardboard, pipe, tires, ashes, refrigerators, motor vehicles or parts of any of the foregoing.
- 7. No work shall be undertaken until all administrative appeal periods from this Order have elapsed or, if such an appeal has been filed, until all proceedings before the Department have been completed.
- 8. No work shall be undertaken until the Final Order has been recorded in the Registry of Deeds or the Land Court for the district in which the land is located, within the chain of title of the affected property. In the case of recorded land, the Final Order shall also be noted in the Registry's Grantor Index under the name of the owner of the land upon which the proposed work is to be done. In the case of registered land, the Final Order shall also be noted on the Land Court Certificate of Title of the owner of the land upon which the proposed work is to be done. The recording information shall be submitted to the \_\_Commission on the form at the end of this Order prior to commencement of the work.
- 10. Where the Department of Environmental Protection is requested to make a determination and to issue a Superseding Order, the Conservation Commission shall be a party to all agency proceedings and hearings before the Department.
- 11. Upon completion of the work described herein, the applicant shall forthwith request in writing that a Certificate of Compliance be issued stating that the work has been satisfactorily completed.
- 12. The work shall conform to the following plans and special conditions:

Plans				
Title	Dated	Signed and Stamped by:	On File with	
Sheet 1 o	f 3, Site Plan		DEP & Seekonk Con.	Comm.
Sheet 2 o	f 3, Engineers	Plan for Reference		
Sheet 3 o	f 3, Notes, De	tails, Locus, etc.		
Special Condition	s (Use additional paper	r if necessary)		
				*

5-3A

(Leave Space Blank)

Plans:										
Т	itle		Dated	Signed and	d Stamped by:		On	File with:		
Sheet	1 0	f 3,	Site P1	.an			EP &	Seekonk	Con.	Comm.
Sheet	2 0	f 3,	Enginee	rs Plan for	Reference					
Sheet	3 0:	f 3,	Notes,	Details, Loc	cus, etc.					
				\\ <u>-</u>						
Special Co	ondition	ns (use	additional pa	per if necessary)						
				iA.		£				

5-3B

(Leave Space Blank)

Issued By	Seekonk Conservation Commission
Signature(s)	
Marred P. Leat	Keif They
Bertrand R. Blais	R7XIII
Fair & Prone	
This Order must be signed by a majority of the Conserv	vation Commission.
F	19 92 before me to me known to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing in the same as his/her free act and deed.	nstrument and acknowledged that he/she executed
alico I familia	My Commission Expires Feb. 21, 1997
Notary Public Alice L. Rezendes	My commission expires
with the appropriate filing fee and Fee Transmittal Form as provided in 3 Determination. A copy of the request snall at the same time be sent by coand the applicant.	10 CMR 10.03(7), within ten days from the date of Issuance of this entified mail or nand delivery to the Conservation Commission
Detach on dotted line and submit to the Seekonk Cons	servation Comm. prior to commencement of work.
To	Issuing Authority
Please be advised that the Order of Conditions for the project at	
File Numberhas been recorded at the Registry	of and
has been noted in the chain of title of the affected property in according	dance with General Condition 8 on
If recorded land, the instrument number which identifies this trans	action is
If registered land, the document number which identifies this trans	action is

Signature \_\_\_

Applicant

•	the Department of Environ				
Signature		= 1			
On this	day of			_19	, before me
nersonaily	appeared			to me	known to be the perso
accepted	in and who executed the for	regoing instrume	ent and acknowled:	ged that he/s	he executed the same
	free act and deed.	9		-	
Notary Put			My commission e	xpires	
rk is to be doing suant to G.L. of Fee Transmidressed to: Doing to per party.	ne owner, any person aggneved by the or any ten persons pursuant to a continuate the continuation of the request in the form as provided in 310 CMR to could be continuated form. Office of General Countinuations and the same time be sent claim for an Adjudicatory Hearing's	G.L. c. 30A §10A, are is made by certified in 10.03(7), within ten da set, Department of En troy certified mail or n	nereby notified of their half or hand delivery to the tys from the date of issue vironmental Protection, ( and delivery to the cons	right to request a ne Department, wance of this Supe One Winter Stree ervation commis	in adjudicatory hearing and the appropriate filing fee erseding Order, and is at, Boston, MA 02108.
1,01:6), and	i snall contain the following informa	ation			
(b) the com	P Wetlands File Number, name of the notete name, address and telephone tof the attorney;	e applicant and addresses of the part	ry filing the request, and	d, if represented	by counsel, the name and
	es and addresses of all other parti				
includin 10.00) dicatory	and concise statement of (1) the faig g specifically the manner in which and does not contribute to the provincering, including specifically the	it is alleged to be inc stection of the interes changes desired in	onsistent with the Departs identified in the Act. the Superseding Order	amment's Wetlar and (3) the relie r:	nds Regulations (310 CMR sought through the adju-
resenta	nent that a copy of the request has tive of such party, if known.				
Failure to sui	omit all necessary information may	result in a dismissal	by the Department of th	he Notice of Clai	m for an Adjudicatory Hearing
Detach on d	otted line and submit to the			pric	or to commencement of wor
	avised that the Order of Conditions				
	nas been rec				
	oted in the chain of title of the affection the instrument number which				
	land, the instrument number whicl I land, the document number whic				
ii registered	. іапо, те досотіеті литрег wnic	л поетшиез пліз пал	36CHOH 13		

Applicant

Signature \_